Code

S01
S03
S05
S08
S09
S10
S11
512
S13
515
517
519
S20
S22
S24
S26
528
S29
S30
S31
S32
S34
S36
549
S52
S58

S59
S60
S61
562
S63
S64

MADISON CITY SCHOOL

SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

District Incident Summary

Incident Type

Alcohol Possession

Alcohol Use

Assault

Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)
Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persistent, Willful
Disorderly Conduct - Other
Disruptive Demonstrations
Drugs, Possession

Drugs, Use

Fighting

Gambling

Harassment

Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Profanity or Vulgarity

Sexual Battery

Sexual Harassment

Sexual Offenses - Other
Threats/Intimidation

Tobacco, Possession

Tobacco, Use
Truancy/Unauthorized Absence
Other Weapon, Possession
Knife, Possession

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary
Action

Inappropriate Use of Technology
Vape/ Vapor, Possession

Vape/ Vapor, Usage

Vape/ Vapor, Sale

E-Cigarettes, Possession
E-Cigarettes, Usage

Totals

Number Of
Incidents Students
Involved
2 2
1 3
5 8
2 2
12 12
8 8
99 132
10 10
14 17
7 11
52 103
1 2
8 11
4 6
7 7
8 9
1 2
3 10
3 5
21 28
2 2
1 1
5 6
4 5
4 4
3 3
6 6
17 18
4 10
1 1
5 7
1 1
321 452

Number Of Days
0SS ISS Alt
School
10 0 21
15 0 0
20 0 25
0 8 0
18 5 0
16 0 0
263 11 123
8 18 0
63 0 377
50 0 117
375 6 26
6 0 0
23 2 0
14 0 0
18 0 0
12 6 0
12 0 38
9 0 0
20 0 25
68 0 6
9 0 0
5 0 0
6 10 0
19 0 0
9 0 0
10 0 0
6 4 0
71 0 267
33 0 0
5 0 0
21 0 40
6 0 0

1,220

70

1,065



Code

S01
S03
S05
S09
S11
512
S13
515
517
519
S20
S22
S24
S26
529
S30
S31
S32
S34
S36
549
S52
S58

S60
S61
562
S63
S64

MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report

2023-2024

Bob Jones High School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Alcohol Possession

Alcohol Use

Assault

Defiance of Authority

Disorderly Conduct - Other

Disruptive Demonstrations

Drugs, Possession

Drugs, Use

Fighting

Gambling

Harassment

Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Profanity or Vulgarity

Sexual Harassment

Sexual Offenses - Other

Threats/Intimidation

Tobacco, Possession

Tobacco, Use

Truancy/Unauthorized Absence

Other Weapon, Possession

Knife, Possession

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary
Action

Vape/ Vapor, Possession

Vape/ Vapor, Usage

Vape/ Vapor, Sale

E-Cigarettes, Possession

E-Cigarettes, Usage

Totals

Number Of
Incidents
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Code

S01
S05
S09
S10
S11
512
S13
515
517
S24
528
S30
S32
S52
S60
S63

MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report

2023-2024

James Clemens High School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Alcohol Possession

Assault

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persistent, Willful
Disorderly Conduct - Other
Disruptive Demonstrations
Drugs, Possession

Drugs, Use

Fighting
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Sexual Battery

Sexual Offenses - Other
Tobacco, Possession

Knife, Possession

Vape/ Vapor, Possession
E-Cigarettes, Possession

Totals

Number Of

Incidents

= B WU w N

55

Students
Involved

69

Number Of Days
0SS ISS Alt
School
5 0 21
6 0 25
10 0 0
9 0 0
16 0 78
7 0 0
17 0 171
5 0 0
134 0 26
5 0 0
12 0 38
10 0 0
5 0 0
0 0 0
33 0 267
5 0 25
279 0 651



Code

S09
S11
S13
517
S20
S22
526
S31
S59
S60
S61

MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report

2023-2024

Discovery Middle School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Defiance of Authority

Disorderly Conduct - Other
Drugs, Possession

Fighting

Harassment

Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Profanity or Vulgarity
Threats/Intimidation
Inappropriate Use of Technology
Vape/ Vapor, Possession

Vape/ Vapor, Usage

Totals

Number Of
Incidents

P P P R R RPRLRDNRPEP W

22

Students

Involved
3

P NP R RPRRPRLR RO

27

Number Of Days
0SS ISS
2 3
11 10
5 0
20 0
0 2
1 0
1 0
5 0
0 2
7 0
5 0

57

17

Alt
School
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Code

S08
S09
S11
512
S13
515
517
S22
S24
S31
S36
S59
S63

MADISON CITY SCHOOL

SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Liberty Middle School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)

Defiance of Authority

Disorderly Conduct - Other

Disruptive Demonstrations

Drugs, Possession

Drugs, Use

Fighting

Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Threats/Intimidation

Truancy/Unauthorized Absence

Inappropriate Use of Technology

E-Cigarettes, Possession

Totals

Number Of
Incidents

P PP P NPRPORRPROORN

30

Students
Involved

2

N = O 0 =
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45

Number Of Days
0SS ISS
0 8
0 2
14 0
1 12
10 0
10 0
21 6
1 0
3 0
4 0
0 2
3 0
6 0
73 30

Alt
School
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Code

S11
S13
515
517
S31
S36
S59

MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Journey Middle School Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
Disorderly Conduct - Other 8 26 97 1 0
Drugs, Possession 3 6 16 0 76
Drugs, Use 4 7 30 0 117
Fighting 6 12 29 0 0
Threats/Intimidation 2 5 2 0 6
Truancy/Unauthorized Absence 1 1 0 2 0
Inappropriate Use of Technology 1 1 0 2 0

Totals 25 58 174 5 199



MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Columbia Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S05  Assault 1 2 4 0 0
S10 Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 1 1 1 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 12 15 15 0 0
S20 Harassment 2 2 4 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 2 2 4 0 0
S52  Knife, Possession 1 1 2 0 0
S58  Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary
Action 2 2 5 0 0

Totals 21 25 35 0 0



MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Heritage Elementary School Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S31 Threats/Intimidation 1 1 3 0 0

Totals 1 1 3 0 0



MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Horizon Elementary Incident Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S09 Defiance of Authority 1 1 1 0 0
S10 Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 4 4 6 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 22 22 28 0 0
S24  Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property 1 1 1 0 0
S59 Inappropriate Use of Technology 1 1 1 0 0
S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 2 8 23 0 0

Totals 31 37 60 0 0



Code

S11
517
S31
S59

MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Madison Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days

Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS
Involved

Disorderly Conduct - Other 15 16 21 0

Fighting 2 2 2 0

Threats/Intimidation 1 1 1 0

Inappropriate Use of Technology 1 1 1 0

Totals 19 20 25 0

Alt
School
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MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Midtown Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S09 Defiance of Authority 1 1 1 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 6 6 7 0 0
S§20 Harassment 2 2 2 0 0
S26  Profanity or Vulgarity 1 1 1 0 0
S31 Threats/Intimidation 1 1 2 0 0
S49 Other Weapon, Possession 1 1 2 0 0
S52  Knife, Possession 1 1 1 0 0
S59 Inappropriate Use of Technology 1 1 1 0 0
S63  E-Cigarettes, Possession 1 1 5 0 0

Totals 15 15 22 0 0



Code

S09
S11
517
S31

MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Mill Creek Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days

Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS
Involved

Defiance of Authority 1 1 2 0

Disorderly Conduct - Other 4 4 4 0

Fighting 1 5 2 0

Threats/Intimidation 1 1 1 0

Totals 7 11 9 0

Alt
School
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MADISON CITY SCHOOL
SIR Incident Summary Report
2023-2024

Rainbow Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 4 9 5 0 0
S29  Sexual Harassment 2 9 6 0 0
S49 Other Weapon, Possession 1 1 2 0 0

Totals 7 19 13 0 0
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